# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6976172

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT          |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| YUJUN ZHANG | 09/30/2021     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | COMMSCOPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1100 COMMSCOPE PLACE SE    |  |
| City:           | HICKORY                    |  |
| State/Country:  | NORTH CAROLINA             |  |
| Postal Code:    | 28602                      |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17237451 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541400

Email: bmedlin@myersbigel.com **Correspondent Name:** MYERS BIGEL, P.A. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 9833.4676          |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | BETTY-LOU MEDLIN   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Betty-Lou Medlin/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/19/2021         |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=9833-4676 Conf Assn Kelvin#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 057857 FRAME: 0093** 506929335

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CommScope Technologies LLC ("Assignee"), a North Carolina corporation having a principal place of business at 1100 CommScope Place SE, Hickory, North Carolina, 28602, hereby confirms that, Yujun Zhang, as a result of his employment with Assignee, was and is under an obligation to assign to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the following invention and patent applications, and to any and all subsequent patent applications which claim the benefit of priority therefrom:

COLOR-CODED CABLE IDENTIFICATION ASSEMBLY AND CABLE for which U.S. Patent Application No. 17/237,451 was filed on April 22, 2021 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal on this day of

2021.

**RECORDED: 10/19/2021** 

3, () ()

Printed name: <u>Laura J. Thomas</u>

Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 057857 FRAME: 0094